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Tomato sauce

Ingredients Weight Action Heat  
setting Speed Time Lid  

opening Comments

1

Butter
Onions 
Carrots
Celery 
Bacon 

20 g
50 g
40 g
15 g 
45 g

Put in bowl
115°C

1,500 rpm 
pulse

100 rpm

4  
pulses 
 
6 min

Closed

2

Tomato 
concentrate
Tomatoes
Garlic
White stock
Thyme
Bay leaf
Parsley 
Salt
Pepper

225 g 

300 g
1

750 ml
–
–
–
–
–

Fold in 
130°C

Turbo

Intermittent 
OIOI

10 sec 

20 min Open Taste and adjust  
seasoning

3
Process 
preparation with 
Cuisine Kit coulis 
accessory

–

CHEF’S TIP
You can season the sauce as required by adding various herbs (oregano, basil, savory, etc.).

Ingredients:
Butter 20 g
SMoked BacoN, 45 g
oNioNS 50 g
carrotS 40 g

celery 15 g
toMato coNceNtrate 225 g
toMatoeS, BlaNched aNd  
SeedS reMoVed 300 g

garlic cloVeS 1 
White Stock 750 Ml

thyMe, Bay leaVeS, ParSley SteMS

Salt, PePPer

SAVOURY


