

## **SAVOURY**



## Ingredients:

Butter	20 g	CELERY	15 G	Garlic cloves	1
Smoked bacon,	<b>45</b> G	Tomato concentrate	225 G	White stock	750 м
Onions	50 g	Tomatoes, blanched and		Thyme, bay leaves, parsley	STEMS
Carrots	40 G	SEEDS REMOVED	300 G	SALT, PEPPER	

				%				
	Ingredients	Weight	Action	Heat setting	Speed	Time	Lid opening	Comments
1	Butter Onions Carrots Celery Bacon	15 g 45 g	Put in bowl	115°C	1,500 rpm pulse 100 rpm	4 pulses 6 min	Closed	
2	Tomato concentrate Tomatoes Garlic White stock Thyme Bay leaf Parsley Salt Pepper	225 g 300 g 1 750 ml - - -	Fold in	130°C	Turbo Intermittent OIOI	10 sec 20 min	Open	Taste and adjust seasoning
3			Process preparation with Cuisine Kit coulis accessory	-				



## CHEF'S TIP

You can season the sauce as required by adding various herbs (oregano, basil, savory, etc.).